



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 Contract ID: 0156-0182 Counties: WEST HAVEN

Letting Date: March 25, 2020 2:00 pm District(s): New Haven

Advertised on: 2/26/2020 12:00:00 AM Contract Time: 42 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Roundabout Improvements at Rte. 162 and SR 705 Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Laydon Industries, LLC	\$367,214.30	100.00%
2	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$467,625.00	127.34%
3	Empire Paving Inc	\$468,800.10	127.66%
4	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$470,170.00	128.04%
5	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$488,046.00	132.90%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0156-0182 **Counties:** WEST HAVEN
Letting Date: March 25, 2020 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 42 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Roundabout Improvements at Rte. 162 and SR 705

Line No / Item ID		(1) Laydon Industries, LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0201001 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202501 160.000	5.00000	800.00	6.00000	960.00	5.00000	800.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0040	0202502 5.000	100.00000	500.00	50.00000	250.00	250.00000	1,250.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT s.y.						
0050	0202529 735.000	2.25000	1,653.75	5.00000	3,675.00	3.00000	2,205.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0060	0209001 340.000	15.00000	5,100.00	15.00000	5,100.00	15.00000	5,100.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0070	0210820 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						
0080	0212000 50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	60.00000	3,000.00	106.00000	5,300.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0090	0213100 55.000	65.00000	3,575.00	60.00000	3,300.00	106.00000	5,830.00
	GRANULAR FILL c.y.						
0100	0304002 35.000	65.00000	2,275.00	60.00000	2,100.00	106.00000	3,710.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.						
0110	0401201 365.000	16.00000	5,840.00	5.00000	1,825.00	17.50000	6,387.50
	TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Laydon Industries, LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0401202	470.000	23.00000	10,810.00	5.00000	2,350.00	30.50000	14,335.00
	TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT	l.f.						
0130	0404101	5.000	185.00000	925.00	100.00000	500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0406159	220.000	130.00000	28,600.00	225.00000	49,500.00	160.00000	35,200.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0150	0406170	20.000	210.00000	4,200.00	225.00000	4,500.00	326.00000	6,520.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0160	0406171	20.000	125.00000	2,500.00	225.00000	4,500.00	328.00000	6,560.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0170	0406236	150.000	5.50000	825.00	20.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	150.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0180	0406275	1,205.000	10.79000	13,001.95	18.00000	21,690.00	12.00000	14,460.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0601020	2,190.000	15.00000	32,850.00	40.00000	87,600.00	25.15000	55,078.50
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0200	0601744.60	5.000	850.00000	4,250.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00
	CLASS PCC04460	c.y.						
0210	0602030	3,880.000	7.00000	27,160.00	2.00000	7,760.00	3.50000	13,580.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0220	0703014	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	1,500.00	204.00000	3,060.00
	ROUNDED RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0230	0813041	56.000	85.00000	4,760.00	75.00000	4,200.00	127.00000	7,112.00
	6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Laydon Industries, LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0813051	336.000	89.00000	29,904.00	75.00000	25,200.00	130.00000	43,680.00
	6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0815001	176.000	8.00000	1,408.00	15.00000	2,640.00	17.00000	2,992.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0260	0949000	255.000	10.00000	2,550.00	10.00000	2,550.00	5.50000	1,402.50
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0270	0949074	57.000	65.00000	3,705.00	50.00000	2,850.00	55.00000	3,135.00
	MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA, SIBERIAN CYPRESS 18" - 24" SPREAD CONT AINER	ea.						
0280	0949152	6.000	380.00000	2,280.00	400.00000	2,400.00	237.60000	1,425.60
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SPP., CHINESE JUNIPER SPECIES, 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0290	0949565	7.000	23.00000	161.00	20.00000	140.00	26.00000	182.00
	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "STRICTA", STRICTA REED GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0300	0949569	31.000	23.00000	713.00	25.00000	775.00	24.00000	744.00
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0310	0949893	31.000	23.00000	713.00	20.00000	620.00	24.00000	744.00
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY" SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0320	0950018	255.000	12.12000	3,090.60	10.00000	2,550.00	18.00000	4,590.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0969070	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	1,850.00000	5,550.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0340	0970006	36,000.000	1.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	36,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Laydon Industries, LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Empire Paving Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	0970007	240.000	20.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	240.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0360	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0370	0975004	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0380	0976002	150.000	2.00000	300.00	5.00000	750.00	0.85000	127.50
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0390	0978002	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0400	0979003	4.000	110.00000	440.00	125.00000	500.00	150.00000	600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0410	0980001	(1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0420	0981100	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	3,500.00	45.00000	2,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0430	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	1208931	230.000	60.00000	13,800.00	75.00000	17,250.00	58.00000	13,340.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	1209114	3,200.000	0.35000	1,120.00	0.50000	1,600.00	0.25000	800.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0460	1209124	3,200.000	0.35000	1,120.00	0.50000	1,600.00	0.25000	800.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Laydon Industries, LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) Empire Paving Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	1209128	100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.70000	70.00	0.42000	42.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE							
0480	1209131	500.000	1.50000	750.00	2.00000	1,000.00	1.25000	625.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
0490	1210101	4,300.000	0.44000	1,892.00	0.70000	3,010.00	0.40000	1,720.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0500	1210102	4,300.000	0.44000	1,892.00	0.70000	3,010.00	0.40000	1,720.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0510	1210104	50.000	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	0.55000	27.50
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0520	1210105	500.000	4.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	3.95000	1,975.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
0530	1211001	400.000	2.00000	800.00	2.50000	1,000.00	1.75000	700.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0540	1220027	250.000	20.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00	25.00000	6,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
Section Totals:				\$367,214.30		\$467,625.00		\$468,800.10
Contract Totals				\$367,214.30		\$467,625.00		\$468,800.10

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) Waters Construction Co., Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) Waters Construction Co., Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	200.000 c.y.	35.00000	7,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00		
0030 0202501 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	160.000 l.f.	5.00000	800.00	7.00000	1,120.00		
0040 0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5.000 s.y.	50.00000	250.00	83.00000	415.00		
0050 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	735.000 l.f.	5.00000	3,675.00	2.00000	1,470.00		
0060 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	340.000 s.y.	5.00000	1,700.00	11.00000	3,740.00		
0070 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	1,000.000 est.	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
0080 0212000 SUBBASE	50.000 c.y.	75.00000	3,750.00	157.00000	7,850.00		
0090 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	55.000 c.y.	75.00000	4,125.00	130.00000	7,150.00		
0100 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	35.000 c.y.	75.00000	2,625.00	194.00000	6,790.00		
0110 0401201 TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	365.000 l.f.	10.00000	3,650.00	23.00000	8,395.00		
0120 0401202 TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT	470.000 l.f.	10.00000	4,700.00	46.00000	21,620.00		
0130 0404101 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 s.y.	300.00000	1,500.00	580.00000	2,900.00		
0140 0406159 PMA S0.5	220.000 ton	195.00000	42,900.00	181.00000	39,820.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) Waters Construction Co., Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150 0406170 HMA S1	20.000 ton	150.00000	3,000.00	320.00000	6,400.00		
0160 0406171 HMA S0.5	20.000 ton	150.00000	3,000.00	316.00000	6,320.00		
0170 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	150.000 gal	10.00000	1,500.00	12.00000	1,800.00		
0180 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	1,205.000 s.y.	8.00000	9,640.00	12.00000	14,460.00		
0190 0601020 STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	2,190.000 s.f.	40.00000	87,600.00	27.00000	59,130.00		
0200 0601744.60 CLASS PCC04460	5.000 c.y.	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,230.00000	6,150.00		
0210 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	3,880.000 lb.	4.00000	15,520.00	2.50000	9,700.00		
0220 0703014 ROUNDED RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 c.y.	100.00000	1,500.00	290.00000	4,350.00		
0230 0813041 6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	56.000 l.f.	75.00000	4,200.00	98.00000	5,488.00		
0240 0813051 6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	336.000 l.f.	90.00000	30,240.00	122.00000	40,992.00		
0250 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	176.000 l.f.	10.00000	1,760.00	18.00000	3,168.00		
0260 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	255.000 s.y.	10.00000	2,550.00	17.00000	4,335.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) Waters Construction Co., Inc			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270	0949074	57.000	150.00000	8,550.00	51.00000	2,907.00		
	MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA, SIBERIAN CYPRESS 18" - 24" SPREAD CONTAINER	ea.						
0280	0949152	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	411.00000	2,466.00		
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SPP., CHINESE JUNIPER SPECIES, 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0290	0949565	7.000	100.00000	700.00	30.00000	210.00		
	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "STRICTA", STRICTA REED GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0300	0949569	31.000	100.00000	3,100.00	27.00000	837.00		
	PERCOVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA, RUSSIAN SAGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0310	0949893	31.000	100.00000	3,100.00	30.00000	930.00		
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY" SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0320	0950018	255.000	17.00000	4,335.00	36.00000	9,180.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0969070	3.000	850.00000	2,550.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0340	0970006	36,000.000	1.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	36,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0350	0970007	240.000	65.00000	15,600.00	55.00000	13,200.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0360	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) Waters Construction Co., Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0975004	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0380	0976002	150.000	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0390	0978002	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	92.00000	9,200.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0400	0979003	4.000	110.00000	440.00	146.00000	584.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0410	0980001	(1.000)	18,500.00000	18,500.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0420	0981100	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	48.00000	2,400.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0430	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	1208931	230.000	75.00000	17,250.00	62.00000	14,260.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	1209114	3,200.000	0.30000	960.00	0.26000	832.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0460	1209124	3,200.000	0.30000	960.00	0.26000	832.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0470	1209128	100.000	0.40000	40.00	0.44000	44.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
0480	1209131	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.32000	660.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) Waters Construction Co., Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	1210101	4,300.000	0.50000	2,150.00	0.42000	1,806.00		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0500	1210102	4,300.000	0.50000	2,150.00	0.42000	1,806.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0510	1210104	50.000	1.00000	50.00	0.58000	29.00		
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0520	1210105	500.000	3.00000	1,500.00	4.00000	2,000.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0530	1211001	400.000	4.00000	1,600.00	2.00000	800.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0540	1220027	250.000	22.00000	5,500.00	15.00000	3,750.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$470,170.00		\$488,046.00		
Contract Totals				\$470,170.00		\$488,046.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum